

DR. RAM MANOHAR LOHIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES

VIBHUTI KHAND, GOMTI NAGAR, LUCKNOW – 226010. Ph. No. 0522-4918504, 4918514 FAX- 0522-4918506

GEM BIDDING NOTICE

GeM bid no.- GEM/2023/B/3051472 dated: 02.02.2023 has been published on GeM Portal for supply, installation, testing and commissioning of Network switches and accessories in Academic block of the Institute. Last date for submission of bid at GeM portal is 23.02.2023, 05:00PM. List of items is as follows:

Sr. No.	Item Description	Qty.	Unit
	Network Active Component		
1	24 Port Managed Layer2 PoE Switch	09	Nos.
2	24 Port Managed Layer2 Switch	09	Nos.
	Network Passive Component		
3	Fiber Cable 6 Core, Single Mode, Armored	500	Meter
4	Rack Mount 12 Port LIU Fully Loaded with Splice Tray,	07	Nos.
	Single Mode Coupler and Pigtail		
5	Fiber Patch Cord 2 Meter, SC-LC, Single Mode	38	Nos,
6	UTP Cat 6 Patch cord 1 Meter	325	Nos.
7	UTP Cat 6 Patch cord 3 Meter	325	Nos.
8	PDU 6 socket 5 Amp for 12U Network Rack	07	
9	Fan Housing Unit with 2 Fans for 12U network Rack	07	
10	Cable Manager1U (MS) with PVC Loop for 12U Network	16	
	Rack		
11	32 MM HDPE pipe ISI	400	Meter
	Job work		
12	Laying of Fiber Cable in HDPE Pipe	400	Meter